

Hall of the House of Representatives

86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007

Amendment Form

JBC 03/27/07 (15-pm)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1424

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF WORKFORCE SERVICES APPROPRIATION FOR
THE 2007-2009 BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 4 to House Bill No. 1424.

Amend House Bill No. 1424 as engrossed, H3/27/07 (version: 03-27-2007 09:38)

Page 2, delete line 11 in its entirety and substitute the following:

"(8)	7023	ESD ASST DIR, EMPLOYMENT ASSIST	1	\$94,188	\$96,071
(9)	9068	ATEB DIRECTOR	1	\$91,243	\$93,067"

And

Page 2, delete line 19 in its entirety and substitute the following:

"(16)	710Z	ESD AREA OPERATION CHIEF	4	GRADE 24
(17)	014Z	ATEB PROGRAM DIRECTOR	2	GRADE 24"

And

Page 2, delete line 32 in its entirety and substitute the following:

"(29)	X324	CLAIMS HEARING OFFICER II	12	GRADE 21
(30)	M033	ATEB OUTREACH MONITOR	1	GRADE 21"

And

Renumber the Item Nos. in SECTION 1

And

Page 3, line 34, delete "8" and substitute "9"

And

Page 4, line 21, delete "778" and substitute "783"

And



Page 4, line 31, delete "\$ 26,479,065 \$ 27,008,277" and substitute "\$ 26,732,260 \$ 27,266,533"

And

Page 4, line 33, delete "9,387,387 9,502,273" and substitute "9,459,659 9,575,569"

And

Page 4, line 35, delete "\$ 40,019,452 \$ 40,663,550" and substitute "\$ 40,344,919 \$ 40,995,102"

And

Page 5, line 10, delete "\$ 22,632,178 \$ 22,632,178" and substitute "\$ 22,744,678 \$ 22,744,678"

And

Page 5, line 11, delete "608,130 608,130" and substitute "630,630 630,630"

And

Page 5, line 12, delete "865,104 865,104" and substitute "1,625,104 1,625,104"

And

Page 5, line 23, delete "\$ 672,706,031 \$ 672,154,930" and substitute "\$ 673,601,031 \$ 673,049,930"

The Amendment was read _____
By: Senator Steele
LEB/LEB - 03-27-2007 19:03
LEB229 _____ Chief Clerk